

PROJECT NAME: PRAIRIE MEADOWS SUBDIVISION, PHASE 1
 PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 3211
 LET DATE: APRIL 17, 2013 @ 3:00 P.M., MST
 LOW BID AMOUNT: \$944,450.45

Exhibit A

ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	SITE WORK SPECIALISTS		OVERSIZE INCREMENT													
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2		INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3		VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROLL (VTC)	EA	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4		SILT FENCE (SF)	LF	900.00	\$4.00	\$3,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5		SEDIMENT CONTROL WATTLE (SCW)	LF	5,259.00	\$2.50	\$13,147.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6		SEDIMENT CONTROL @ INLET (IPD)	EA	3.00	\$115.00	\$345.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
7		CLASS I RIPRAP, W/FILTER FABRIC	CY	20.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8		CLASS II RIPRAP, W/FILTER FABRIC	CY	30.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9		UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (PHASE 1 GRADING)	CY	62,738.00	\$1.90	\$119,202.20		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
10		TOPSOIL, PLACE 6" THICK (PHASE 1 GRADING)	CY	11,739.00	\$2.50	\$29,347.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
11		UNDERCUT	CY	1,450.00	\$4.00	\$5,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
12		SEEDING, FERTILIZING, MULCHING (ROAD DITCH MIX)	ACRE	13.10	\$1,150.00	\$15,065.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
13		CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	1.00	\$700.00	\$700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
14		STANDARD MANHOLE, 48" DIA (0'-5")	EA	4.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
15		TERMINATION MANHOLE, 48" DIA (0'-6")	EA	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
16		EXTRA MANHOLE DEPTH, 48" DIA	VF	17.05	\$150.00	\$2,557.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
17		8" PVC SEWER MAIN, SDR-35	LF	1,148.00	\$18.50	\$21,238.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
18		4" PVC SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LINE	LF	1,075.00	\$30.50	\$32,787.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
19		4" PVC SEWER SERVICE CLEAN OUT	EA	42.00	\$165.00	\$6,930.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
20		MODIFY INVERT OF EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
21		ABANDON SEWER SERVICE	EA	2.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
22		CONNECT TO EXISTING 12" WATER MAIN	EA	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
23		12" PVC WATER MAIN, AWWA C-900, (DR 14)	LF	1,171.00	\$62.00	\$72,602.00	\$39.00	\$45,669.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
24		8" PVC WATER MAIN, AWWA C-900, (DR 14)	LF	1,268.00	\$23.00	\$29,164.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
25		6" PVC WATER MAIN, AWWA C-900, (DR 14)	LF	82.00	\$27.50	\$2,255.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
26		12" GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	7.00	\$2,900.00	\$20,300.00	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
27		12"x12"x6" TEE	EA	3.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$70.00	\$210.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
28		12"x12"x8" TEE	EA	1.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,830.76	\$1,830.76		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
29		12" 90 DEG BEND	EA	1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$293.95	\$293.95		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

RECEIVED

SEP 23 2013

ENGINEERING SERVICES

PROJECT NAME: PRAIRIE MEADOWS SUBDIVISION, PHASE 1
 PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 3211
 LET DATE: APRIL 17, 2013 @ 3:00 P.M., MST
 LOW BID AMOUNT: \$944,450.45

Exhibit A

ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	SITE WORK SPECIALISTS		OVERSIZE INCREMENT													
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
30		12" 45 DEG BEND	EA	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$777.94	\$777.94	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
31		12" 22.5 DEG BEND	EA	4.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
32		12" 11.25 DEG BEND	EA	2.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
33		12" HIGH DEFLECTION COUPLING	EA	6.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
34		12" MJ PLUG	EA	1.00	\$215.00	\$215.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
35		8" GATE VALVE W/BOX	EA	3.00	\$1,850.00	\$13,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
36		8"X8"X6" TEE	EA	4.00	\$780.00	\$3,120.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
37		8" 22.5 DEG BEND	EA	2.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
38		8" 11.25 DEG BEND	EA	4.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
39		8" HIGH DEFLECTION COUPLING	EA	6.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
40		8" MJ PLUG	EA	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
41		WATER MAIN ENCASEMENT (12", DR-14)	LF	66.00	\$50.00	\$3,300.00	\$10.00	\$660.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
42		WATER MAIN ENCASEMENT (8", DR-14)	LF	32.00	\$40.00	\$1,280.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
43		1" TAPPING SADDLE	EA	42.00	\$525.00	\$22,050.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
44		1" CURB STOP AND BOX	EA	42.00	\$250.00	\$10,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
45		1" COPPER SERVICE	LF	1,112.00	\$20.00	\$22,240.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
46		FIRE HYDRANT W/AUX. VALVE & LEAD	EA	7.00	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
47		CATHODIC CONTROL TEST STATION	EA	7.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
48		CATHODIC PROTECTION CONTINUITY TESTING AND REPORTING	EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
49		ZINC GALVANIC ANODE (18-LB) AT WATER MAIN APPURTANCES	EA	80.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
50		ZINC GALVANIC ANODE (18-LB) AT CURB STOP	EA	42.00	\$200.00	\$8,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
51		36" RCP CLASS II	LF	43.00	\$82.00	\$3,526.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
52		24" RCP CLASS III	LF	142.00	\$46.00	\$6,532.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
53		18" RCP CLASS IV	LF	48.00	\$38.00	\$1,824.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
54		36" RCP FLARED END SECTION	EA	1.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
55		24" RCP FLARED END SECTION	EA	2.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
56		18" RCP FLARED END SECTION	EA	1.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
57		TYPE "E" INLET, 10'	EA	2.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
58		3X4' TYPE "B" INLET WITH NEENAH R-3455-C FRAME AND GRATE	EA	1.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	

RECEIVED

SEP 23 2013

ENGINEERING SERVICES

PROJECT NAME: PRAIRIE MEADOWS SUBDIVISION, PHASE 1

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 3211

Exhibit A

LET DATE: APRIL 17, 2013 @ 3:00 P.M., MST

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$944,450.45

ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	SITE WORK SPECIALISTS		OVERSIZE INCREMENT													
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
59		DETENTION CELL OUTFALL STRUCTURE, COMPLETE	LS	1.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
60		6" DIAMETER PIPE UNDERDRAIN (DETAIL 64-1)	LF	4,110.00	\$6.35	\$26,098.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
61		6" DIAMETER PIPE UNDERDRAIN CONNECTION TO INLETS (DETAIL 64-2)	LS	1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
62		ASPHALT CONCRETE, CLASS G, TYPE 1, PG64-28	TON	1,670.00	\$72.00	\$120,240.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
63		AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3/4"	TON	3,650.00	\$19.25	\$70,262.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
64		TYPE B86 CURB AND GUTTER	LF	3,850.00	\$15.50	\$59,675.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
65		CONCRETE FILLET AND PAN, 6" REINFORCED	SY	72.00	\$88.00	\$6,336.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
66		CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" NONREINFORCED	SF	760.00	\$5.10	\$3,876.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
67		DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL	SF	64.00	\$46.00	\$2,944.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
68		2" RIGID CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80 CONDUIT WITH BOX AND 1/4" NYLON ROPE IN CONDUIT	LF	155.00	\$4.75	\$736.25		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
69		4" RIGID CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80 ROAD UTILITY SLEEVES (WEST NIKE ROAD)	LF	320.00	\$8.50	\$2,720.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
70		4" RIGID CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 80 ROAD UTILITY SLEEVES (WITHIN SUBDIVISION)	LF	624.00	\$8.50	\$5,304.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
71		SIGN POST, 2" X 2" TUBE	EA	4.00	\$170.00	\$680.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
72		REGULATORY SIGN, R1-1 (STOP)	EA	2.00	\$105.00	\$210.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
73		REGULATORY SIGN, D3 (STREET NAME)	EA	4.00	\$75.00	\$300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
74		REGULATORY SIGN, W14-1 (DEAD END)	EA	2.00	\$105.00	\$210.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
75		REGULATORY SIGN, OM4-1 (RED DIAMOND) WITH POST	EA	3.00	\$230.00	\$690.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
76		COMMON UTILITY TRENCH, WITH BEDDING	LF	4,450.00	\$10.00	\$44,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
77		12"x12"x12" TEE	EA	1.00	\$940.00	\$940.00		\$370.76		\$370.76		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
78		12"x8" REDUCER	EA	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		\$400.00		\$400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
BASE BID - TOTAL						\$944,450.45		\$62,777.41		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

TOTAL OVERSIZE REIMBURSEMENT REQUESTED = \$62,777.41

Note: For Items highlighted in Yellow, the base cost was taken from the City of Rapid City Estimating Guide.